GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhawan, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Salt Lake,

Memo No:GO2526031297IW File No:IW-14011(19)/2/2025-Part (6) [E-1174571]

Date: 24/04/2025

From:- JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Irrigation & Waterways GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Irrigation & Waterways

To:The

Chief Engineer (North East), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Executive Engineer, Cooch Behar Irrigation Division, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Subject:Administrative Approval for the Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.960 km , Embankment 8.406 km and Spur 0.145 km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj- I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II,Sitai, Mathabhanga-I and II, in the district of Coochbehar during 2025-26.(IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-037-2526),Project ID:- IW252632772S000

The undersigned is directed, by order of the Governor, to say that the Governor has been pleased to accord Administrative Approval for the Project Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.960 km, Embankment 8.406 km and Spur 0.145 km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj- I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II, Sitai, Mathabhanga-I and II, in the district of Coochbehar during 2025-26.(IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-037, 2526), the details of which has been given below.

Name of the Project: Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.960 km, Embankment 8.406 km and Spur 0.145 km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj- I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II,Sitai, Mathabhanga-I and II, in the district of Coochbehar during 2025-26.(IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-037-2526)

Project ID: IW252632772S000

Address : Tufanganj and Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj- I and II, Coochbehar-I and II, Dinhata-I and II,Sitai, Mathabhanga-I and II, in the district of Coochbehar

Administrative Approval: Rs 12292151 (One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty One Only.)

Phasing amount and chargeable head of accounts

SI No.	Financial Year	Head	Scheme Type	Scheme Name	Amount
1	2025-26	32-2711-01-001-00-002-19-00-V	State Development Schemes	Maintenance Expenditure in Flood Control Sector	12292151
	12292151				

This order is issued with the concurrence of FINANCIAL ADVISOR (Irrigation & Waterways) of this Department vide their / his U.O No. AA2526093833FA00 Dated 22/04/2025.

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

24/04/2025

Date:

Memo No: GO2526031297IW

۰**١**

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Addl. Chief Secretary / Secretary-Irrigation & Waterways Degetine

The Principal Accountant General (A&E)-West Bengal

The Principal Accountant General (Audit-I/II)-West Benga

The Principal Accountant General (RW/LBA)-West Beng

The Financial Advisor-Irrigation & Waterways Department

The Finance Department-Group F

JOINT SECRETARY(WORKS) Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

SCHEME ID : IW/FLOOD/AUTO/E-037-2526

Name of the Main Scheme :- "Essential Maintenance works of functional and non-functional assets of Bank protection 0.960 km ,Embankment 8.406 km & Spur 0.145 km, Town protective Embankment at Coochbehar, Tufanganj & Mathabhanga etc in Blocks- Tufanganj-I&II, Coochbehar-I &II, Dinhata-I&II,Sitai, Mathabhanga-I & II, in the district of Coochbehar during 2025-26."

Consists of following Sub-estimates:-

٠,

.

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimate	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Contingency (Rs.)
1	M.R to Bhuchungamari B.P work along the right bank of river kaljani under GP -Natabari-I, Block- Tufanganj-I, PS-Tufanganj, Dist-Coochbehar.	649607.00	19295.26
2	M.R. to Purba Kholta Embankment along the right bank of river Kaljani within G.P. Marichbari Kholta Block- CoochBehar-II, P.SPundibari, Dist. CoochBehar.	732151.00	21747.06
3	M.R to Dakshin Ambari B.P work along the right bank of River Kaljani at G.P:-Ambari, Block:- Coochbehar-II, P.S-Pundibari, Dist-Cooch Behar.	680866.00	20223.74
4	M.R. to Paniachara embankment along the left bank of river Ghargharia within Maruganj G.P. Block- Tufanganj-I, P.S. Tufanganj, Dist. CoochBehar.	473848.00	14074.69
5	M/R to Kaljani Kapalipara embankment along the right bank of river Kaljani near Kapalipara Pry. School in G.P. Khapaidanga, Block-Coochbehar- II, P.S.Pundibari, District- Coochbehar.	504289.00	14978.88
6	M/R to Spur No. 4 of Arampur embankment along the right bank of river Kaljani within G.P. Balarampur-I, Block-Tufanganj I,P.S.Tufanganj ,District-Coochbehar.	1161879.00	34511.26
7	M/R to Shoultukri embankment along the right bank of river Kaljani at Soultukri Baropak area in G.P. Khapaidanga, Block-Coochbehar-II, P.S.Pundibari, District- Coochbehar.	452658.00	13445.29
8	M/R to Chowkushi embankment along the right bank of river Kaljani within G.P. Deocharai, Block-Tufanganj-I, P.S. Tufanganj, Dist. Coochbehar.	479658.00	14247.27
9	M.R. to Ghughumari embankment along the R/B of river Torsa at Ghughumari G.P. in P.S. Kotwali, Block- CoochBehar-I Dist. CoochBehar .	775253.00	23027.32
10	M.R. to Spur no-18 at Panisala along the right bank of river Torsa at Panisala G.P. in P.S. Kotwali, Block- CoochBehar-I Dist. CoochBehar.	765664.00	22742.50

Sl No.	Name of Sub-estimate	Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Contingency (Rs.)
11	M/R to Ghierhari & Hanskhawa Embankment including Two vented sluice gate near Baldihati Primary school along the L/B of river Torsa in G.P. Madhupur, Block-Cooch behar-II, P.S. Pundibari, Dist. Cooch Behar.	300202.00	8916.89
12	M/R to Maltiguri B.P.work along the right bank of river Torsa under Block- Cooch Behar-II, in P.S- Pundibari, Dist- Cooch Behar.	1500423.00	44567.02
13	M/R to Velacopa B.P. work along the right bank of river Char Torsa under Block- Mathabhanga-II in P.S. Ghoksadanga, DistCooch Behar.	1525768.00	45319.84
14	M/R to protection work against bank erosion along the left bank of river Mansai Madnakura area within G.P. Baro solmari under Block- Dinhata - I in P.S. Dinhata, Dist-Cooch Behar.	1449777.00	43062.68
15	M/R to Cooch Behar Town Protective Embankment cum Bituminous road along the left bank of river Torsa under Block- Cooch Behar-I & II and Cooch Behar Municipal area ,P S kotwali, Dist - Cooch Behar.	485527.00	14421.59
Total:		11937570.00	354581.29

٠.

Estimated Cost of Main Estimate.- Rs. 12292151.29

Joint Secretary Works Irrigation & Waterways Department

Save/Print